Ering

Read:-(1) The Order of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ahmedabad, Passed below the Office note dtd. 30/04/2024

(2) The Office Order No. A(VI) 32/2024, dated. 30/03/2024

OFFICE ORDER NO.A(VI) 43 OF 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Section 19[3] of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1974, read with Rule 10[i] of Chapter XXXII of Criminal Manual 1977, regarding the distribution of business amongst the Metropolitan Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad, the following order of assignment of business, is further passed, so far as the Jurisdiction of Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881, Court No.32 is concerned; so as to take effect from 01/05/2024 [B.O.H.] To 31/05/2024[A.O.H].

S.N	Court No.	Jurisdiction
		w.e.f. 01.05.2024 [B.O.H.] To 31.05.2024[A.O.H].
1.	Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Court No. <u>32</u> , Ahmedabad.	All the new Filings of Payment and Settlement Act, 2007 filed by (1)I.D.F.C Capital First (2)Bajaj Finance Ltd. (3)Tata Capital within the limits of Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation, shall be filed in Court No.32. AND Existing jurisdiction of Khadia, Krishnanagar, Ranip, Shahibaug, Bapunagar, Isanpur, Sabarmati Police Station.
		Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. will remain as it is.

Office of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ahmedabad.

Date: 30/04/2024

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
Ahmedabad.

Copy F.W.Cs to:

- [1] Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat, Sola Ahmedabad.
 [2] The Hon'ble Principal Judge, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- [2] The Hon'ble Principal Judge, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
 [3] The Hon'ble Principal District Judge, Ahmedabad (Rural), Ahmedabad.

[4] The Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Court No. <u>32</u> A'bad.
 [5] The Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Court No. <u>27,37</u> A'bad.

[6] The Full Time Secretary, Legal Service Committee, Metropolitan Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad

[7] The Commissioner of Police, Ahmedabad City, Ahmedabad.

- [8] The **Senior** / **Junior**, Ahmedabad Criminal Court Bar Association, Ahmedabad.
- [9] Copy to Assistant Superintendent, of C.M.M. Court, Ahmedabad, to maintain the personal file of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ahmedabad.

[10] The Registrar, Metropolitan Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad.

[11] The Court Manager, Metropolitan Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad.

[12] Supdt./Asst.Supdt. All Branches of this Court.

[13] System Officer, Computer Branch, Metropolitan Magistrate Courts, Ahmedabad.

[14] Copy to be affixed on the Notice Board.

Date: 30/04/2024

REGISTRAR